RECEIVED

By Docket Room at 4:19 pm, Dec 10, 2024

Please direct all responses/queries to: **Cathy Rourke** t: (713) 961-8500 e: Cathy.Rourke@woodside.com



Woodside Energy Group Ltd

ACN 004 898 962 1500 Post Oak Blvd Houston, TX 77056 www.woodside.com

December 10, 2024

Ms. Amy Sweeney
Director, Office of Regulation, Analysis, and Engagement (FE-34)
Office of Resource Sustainability
Office of Fossil Energy and Carbon Management
U.S. Department of Energy
1000 Independence Avenue, SW
Washington, D.C. 20585
via email Fergas@hq.doe.gov

Re: Driftwood LNG LLC

FE Docket No. 16-144-LNG Notification of Entity and Project Name Change and Request to Update Service List

Dear Ms. Sweeney:

On August 16, 2024, Driftwood LNG LLC ("Driftwood LNG") submitted a notice to the U.S. Department of Energy's ("DOE") Office of Fossil Energy and Carbon Management ("DOE/FECM") regarding an anticipated change in Driftwood LNG's upstream ownership.¹ On September 26, 2024, DOE/FECM issued an order,² approving Driftwood LNG's change in control immediately upon closing of the transaction. On October 21, 2024, Driftwood LNG submitted a notice to DOE/FECM confirming Woodside Energy Group Ltd's ("Woodside Energy") acquisition of Tellurian Inc.³

Driftwood LNG, LLC, Statement of Change in Control, FE Docket No. 16-144-LNG (Aug. 16, 2024).

Driftwood LNG LLC, Order Approving Change in Control, DOE/FECM Order No. 5173, Docket No. 16-144-LNG (Sept. 26, 2024) ("Order No. 5173").

³ Driftwood LNG LLC, Notification of Close, FE Docket No. 16-144-LNG (Oct. 21, 2024).

Woodside Energy hereby provides notification of additional changes regarding the entity reflected in Driftwood LNG's DOE Authorizations.⁴ Please be advised that on November 20, 2024, Driftwood LNG filed a Certificate of Amendment with the state of Delaware, changing its name to "Louisiana LNG Infrastructure LLC" ("Louisiana LNG").⁵ In this regard, Woodside Energy has established a new name for the "Driftwood LNG Project", and herein notifies DOE/FECM the project name is now the "Woodside Louisiana LNG Project."

Louisiana LNG therefore requests that DOE/FECM amend its DOE Authorizations to reflect its corporate name change. There are no changes related to upstream ownership as authorized by DOE/FECM in Order No. 5173, and the amendment requested herein represents a change in name only.

In addition to the changes described above, Louisiana LNG requests that DOE/FECM update the official service list to reflect the updated contact information below:

Old Contact Information	New Contact Information
Cathy Rourke	Cathy Rourke
SVP, HSSE and Regulatory Affairs	SVP, HSSE and Regulatory Affairs
1201 Louisiana Street	Louisiana LNG Infrastructure LLC
Suite 3100	1500 Post Oak Boulevard
Houston, TX 77002	Houston, TX 77056
Telephone: (832) 962-4031	Telephone: (713) 961-8500
Email: Cathy.Rourke@tellurianinc.com	Email: Cathy.Rourke@woodside.com

Driftwood LNG LLC, Order Granting Long-Term, Multi-Contract Authorization to Export Liquefied Natural Gas By Vessel From the Proposed Driftwood LNG Facility in Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana, to Free Trade Agreement Nations, DOE/FE Order No. 3968, FE Docket No. 16-144-LNG (Feb. 28, 2017), amended, Driftwood LNG LLC, Order Amending Long-Term, Multi-Contract Authorization to Export Liquefied Natural Gas By Vessel From the Proposed Driftwood LNG Facility In Calcasieu Parish Louisiana, to Free Trade Agreement Nations, DOE/FE Order No. 3968-A, FE Docket No. 16-144-LNG (Dec. 6, 2018); Driftwood LNG LLC, Opinion and Order Granting Long-Term Authorization to Export Liquefied Natural Gas to Non-Free Trade Agreement Nations, DOE/FE Order No. 4373, FE Docket No. 16-144-LNG (May 2, 2019), amended, Driftwood LNG LLC, Order Extending Export Term for Authorization to Non-Free Trade Agreement Nations Through December 31, 2050, DOE/FE Order No.

4373-A, FE Docket No. 16-144-LNG (Dec. 10, 2020) (collectively, "DOE Authorizations").

⁵ See Attachment A.

Ms. Amy Sweeney December 10, 2024 Page 3

Louisiana LNG further requests that DOE/FECM update the official service list to add the following individual⁶:

Nathan Colangelo General Counsel International Woodside Energy Ltd 1500 Post Oak Boulevard Houston, TX 77056 Telephone: (713) 961-8500

Email: Nathan.colangelo@woodside.com

Should you have any questions, please contact the undersigned at (713) 961-8500.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Cathy Rourke
Cathy Rourke
Louisiana LNG Infrastructure LLC

cc: Ms. Beverly Howard (DOE/FECM)

To effectuate this change, Louisiana LNG respectfully requests waiver of 18 C.F.R. § 590.202(a) (2023) of DOE's regulations, to the extent necessary, in order to include company representatives as well as outside counsel on the official service list in the above-captioned captioned proceeding.

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing document upon each person designated on the official service list in this proceeding.

Dated at New York, NY this 10th day of December, 2024.

<u>/s/ Dionne McCallum-George</u>
Dionne McCallum-George
Executive Assistant on behalf of
Louisiana LNG Infrastructure LLC

Attachment A

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DRIFTWOOD LNG LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DRIFTWOOD LNG LLC" TO "LOUISIANA LNG

INFRASTRUCTURE LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY

OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2024, AT 2:37 O'CLOCK P.M.



5976119 8100 SR# 20244269269 Authentication: 204931235 Date: 11-20-24

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

as follows: The first a: as follows:	ticle is amended in its entirety to rea
	of the limited liability company is
Louislana L	G Infrastructure LLC."
1	
IN WITTHESS W	HEDEOE the undersigned have executed this Continues
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate day of November , A.D. 2024